D	BCEIVE				
	JAN	4	2019	U	
STA	TE O	- 11	1.1510		

## **Before the Illinois Pollution Control Board**

STEVEN BRISON Complainant(s),	)		STATE OF ILLINOIS  Pollution Control Board
<b>v.</b>	)	PCB 20	
FLOOD BROTHERS DISPOSAL CO. d/b/a FLOOD BROTHERS DISPOSAL & RECYCLING SERVICES; FLOOD BROTHERS DISPOSAL/RECYCLING SERVICES, An Illinois Corporation	)		
Respondent(s)	Ś		

## AGREED MOTION TO DISMISS

Defendant, Flood Brothers Disposal Co. d/b/a Flood Brothers Disposal & Recycling Services, by its attorneys SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP, respectfully moves the board for an entry dismissing this complaint, in its entirety, without prejudice stating as follows:

- 1. On November 7, 2018 Steven Brision filed a complaint against Flood Brothers captioned Steven Brison v. Flood Brothers Disposal Co. d/b/a Flood Brothers Disposal & Recycling Services; Flood Brothers Disposal/Recycling Services, an Illinois Corporation, before the Illinois Pollution Control Board, Case No. PCB 20.
- 2. Subsequently, on January 3, 2019 the parties entered into a settlement agreement resolving all matters and controversies between the parties.

WHEREFORE, Flood Brothers prays that the board enter an order dismissing this complaint, in its entirety, without prejudice subject to reinstatement in the event Flood Brothers violates the settlement agreement.

## Received, Clerk's Office 1/4/2019

Respectfully submitted,

**STEVEN BRISON** 

FLOOD BROTHERS DISPOSAL CO.,

By:

One of its attorneys

Steven Brison
703 South Claremont Ave
Chicago, Illinois 60612
Steven.brison@outlook.com

James T. Rohlfing (james.rohlfing@saul.com)
Patrick J. Johnson (patrick.johnson@saul.com)
SAUL EWING ARNSTEIN & LEHR LLP
161 N. Clark Street, Suite 4200
Chicago, Illinois 60601
(312) 876-7100
Firm ID: 62702